offering and (2) the conversion of $59.3 million in aggregate principal amount of notes and accrued interest thereon owed to trusts controlled by
or affiliated with our founder, Executive Chairman and principal stockholder into 6,586,182 shares of common stock, assuming a conversion
date of May 6, 2013 and an initial public offering price of $9.00 per share, the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, immediately prior to the closing of this offering.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate, substantial dilution. After giving further effect to the sale of 4,000,000 shares of
common stock by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $9.00 per share, the mid-point of the price range set forth on
the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2012 would have been $23.9 million, or $1.20 per share.
This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.59 per share to existing stockholders, and an
immediate dilution of $7.80 per share to investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 9.00
Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of December 31, 2012 $(75.56)
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of December 31, 2012 attributable to the
conversion of convertible preferred stock $ 68.67
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of December 31, 2012 attributable to the
conversion of outstanding notes and accrued interest $ 6.50

Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of December 31, 2012 $ (0.39)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to investors participating in this offering $ 1.59

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.20

Pro forma as adjusted dilution per share to investors participating in this offering $ 7.80

64

Edgar Filing: Insys Therapeutics, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 89

Table of Contents

The number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2012 on an actual, pro forma and pro forma as adjusted basis
excludes 2,091,195 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options as of December 31, 2012 under our equity
incentive plans, with a weighted average exercise price of $3.22 per share.

In addition, effective upon the signing of the underwriting agreement for this offering, an aggregate of 1,715,147 shares of our common stock
will be reserved for issuance under the 2013 plan and the 2013 ESPP, and these share reserves will also be subject to automatic annual increases